
Joint-Stock Company "ROSTOVAEROINVEST"

as on 20.01.2018
01.01.15

Item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Prices incl. taxes 

stipulated by the 

Russian Tax Code

Details of the legal and 

other act of the federal 

executive authority on 

regulation of natural 

monopolies and (or) 

the executive authority 

of the entity of the 

Russian Federation in 

the field of tariff 

Executive authority 

exercising the 

government regulation

I. Airport Charges (set by the Government):

1. Landing/Take-off
USD/tonne of 

MTOW
20.01.2018 $ 13,57

"Order of the FAS Russia of 

13.11.2017 #1494/17 

Moscow Registered with the 

Ministry of the Justice of the 

Russian Federation on 

01.12.2017 Registered 

#49078

Federal Antimonopoly 

Service of Russia

2.
USD/tonne of 

MTOW
20.01.2018 $ 17,70

"Order of the FAS Russia of 

13.11.2017 #1494/17 

Moscow Registered with the 

Ministry of the Justice of the 

Russian Federation on 

01.12.2017 Registered 

#49078

Federal Antimonopoly 

Service of Russia

3.

% of 

landing/takeoff fee 

per day

01.11.2017 15%

"Order of the FAS Russia of 

13.11.2017 #1494/17 

Moscow Registered with the 

Ministry of the Justice of the 

Russian Federation on 

01.12.2017 Registered 

#49078

Federal Antimonopoly 

Service of Russia

Security Charge

Parking Charge (in excess of 3 hours after 

landing)

Fees and Charges

Fees and Charges for Foreign Customers



Item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Prices incl. taxes 

stipulated by the 

Russian Tax Code

Details of the legal and 

other act of the federal 

executive authority on 

regulation of natural 

monopolies and (or) 

the executive authority 

of the entity of the 

Russian Federation in 

the field of tariff 

Executive authority 

exercising the 

government regulation

Fees and Charges

4. USD/PAX 20.01.2018 $ 6,37

"Order of the FAS Russia of 

13.11.2017 #1494/17 

Moscow Registered with the 

Ministry of the Justice of the 

Russian Federation on 

01.12.2017 Registered 

#49078

Federal Antimonopoly 

Service of Russia
Air Terminal Charge



Item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Prices incl. taxes 

stipulated by the 

Russian Tax Code

II.

а) Aircraft Payload Handling:

1 Passenger Service Charge USD/PAX 01.11.2017 $ 18,60

2 USD/PAX 20.01.2018 $ 70,00

2.1. USD/PAX/hour 01.11.2017 $ 5,00

3 USD/PAX 01.11.2017 $ 280,00

4

USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 240,00

USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 120,00

5
USD/hour 01.11.2017 $ 259,60

6 Passenger Transportation Charge (bus) USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 72,00

7 Catering as per Annex No. 1

8 USD/hour 20.01.2018 $ 11,00

b) Crew Handling Charges

9

USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 22,00

USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 15,00

USD/ 24 hours/ 1 

collection
01.11.2017 $ 38,74

USD/unit 01.11.2017 $ 16,94

USD/ 24 hours/ 1 

map
01.11.2017 $ 22,71

Flight documentation delivery USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 25,00

Flight documentation printout USD/page 20.01.2018 $ 3,00

USD/set 01.11.2017 $ 4,00

10 USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 18,10

11 USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 37,85

Air map lease  

Flight documentation printout (extra set on the airline's request)

Crew or airline's staff transportation charge on arrival or 

departure

Flight plan issue

Fees and Charges

Business Lounge Services (within first 3 hours)

Ground Handling Charges and Materials/Equipment Usage Fees (set by the Airport):

VIP lounge

Provision of Passenger Steps

Execution of the preflight information bulletin 

Provision of passenger steps for embarking/disembarking

Business lounge (extra hour after first 3 hours for each 

subsequent hour)

* Part hour of extra use of a business lounge is rounded up to a full hour

At the time of preparation and holding in the region of mass events, referring to the high employment VIP terminal, 

rate of item 3 is used with a factor of 1.2.

Airbridge Charge

Provision of passenger steps per request (embarking or 

disembarking)

Air navigation collections lease  

Personal guarding of aircraft

Provision of preflight information:

NAV Calculation

Business lounge for crew (with apron access)



Item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Prices incl. taxes 

stipulated by the 

Russian Tax Code

Fees and Charges

c) Aircraft handling charges

12 USD/service 20.01.2018 $ 22,24

d) Aircraft maintenance charges

13 USD/hour 20.01.2018 $ 47,00

14 Empty ULD Handling charge

delivery to/from AC USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 8,30

assembly/breakdown USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 27,00

loading/unloading to/from AC
per pallet pack 

(container)
01.11.2017 $ 24,50

storage per ULD per day 01.11.2017 $ 2,80

e) Additional Ramp Services 

15 as per Annex No. 2,3

Tariffs for ground handling and prices for material and technical resources

16 as per Annex No. 4

17 as per Annex No. 5

Note:

2. For aircraft types not listed in this price book prices are calculated as for an aircraft with similar MTOW 

Additional Ramp Services (personnel and equipment)

Materials, Equipment and Other Services

1. When a service is provided not listed in this price book (including MRO) the price will be calculated based on

labour input, cost of standard hour of maintainance works and cost of tools and equipment lease at the date of

service provision. 

Follow-me car

Freight and Mail Handling Charge

3. The price of the service according to claim 2. specified for the provision of business lounge services (for the first 3 

hours).

Provision of staff for ramp services



Annex № 1

Item Aircraft types
Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code 

(USD)

1 A-319 $ 155,20

2 A-320/321 $ 155,20

3 А-330 $ 295,67

4 А-380 $ 540,24

5 B-737-200 $ 155,20

6 B-737-300,RRJ-95 $ 155,20

7 B-737-400 $ 155,20

8 B-737-500 $ 155,20

9 B-737-800 $ 155,20

10 B-757-200 $ 295,67

11 B-767-300 $ 295,67

12 B-747,777 $ 540,24

13 CRJ-100 $ 58,10

14 CRJ-200 $ 58,10

15 RJ-85 $ 155,20

16 An-148 $ 58,10

17 An-24 $ 58,10

18 AT-72 $ 58,10

19 IL-18 $ 155,20

20 IL-76 $ 50,21

21 IL-86 $ 554,00

22 Tu-134 $ 155,20

23 Tu-154 $ 295,67

24 Tu-154М $ 295,67

25 Tu-204 $ 295,67

26 YAK-40 $ 50,21

27 YAK-42 $ 155,20

Note: The price for AC with seat capacity less 30 is $17,16.

Catering delivery

as of 20.01.2018 



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

А-310 А-380 А-330

А-319/

А-320/

А-321

AS-355N ATR-42/45

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure
$483,80 $797,40 $483,80 $318,60 $77,88 $77,88

2 Toilet Service* $177,00 $484,14 $177,00 $168,74 $100,30 $100,30

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water
$115,64 $334,53 $115,64 $88,50 $47,20 $47,20

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks* $123,90 $334,53 $123,90 $97,94 $47,20 $47,20

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26

6 Interior Cleaning $436,60 $479,98 $436,60 $161,66 $64,90 $64,90

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)
$342,20 $441,58 $342,20 $126,26 $53,10 $53,10

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff) $82,60 $91,00 $82,60 $33,04 $7,08 $7,08

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)
$873,20 $910,00 $873,20 $660,80 $507,40 $507,40

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse $173,46 $186,00 $173,46 $106,20 $41,30 $41,30

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process
$83,78 $91,00 $83,78 $56,64 $28,32 $28,32

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

6



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

ATR-72

B-737-

300/400/

500

B-737-

700/800
B-757 B-767

В-747/         

В-777/

$244,26 $318,60 $318,60 $318,60 $483,80 $797,40

$118,00 $168,74 $168,74 $168,74 $177,00 $484,14

$55,46 $88,50 $88,50 $88,50 $115,64 $334,53

$55,46 $97,94 $97,94 $97,94 $123,90 $334,53

$102,60 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26

$84,96 $161,66 $161,66 $161,66 $436,60 $479,98

$56,64 $126,26 $126,26 $126,26 $342,20 $441,58

$14,16 $33,04 $33,04 $33,04 $82,60 $91,00

$590,00 $660,80 $660,80 $660,80 $873,20 $910,00

$53,10 $106,20 $106,20 $106,20 $173,46 $186,00

$28,32 $56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $83,78 $91,00

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

7



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item
BAE 146-

300/128 

C-160, G-

450/550/65

0

Cessna 

206

СRJ-100/

200
СRJ-700

EМВ-145, 

ЕМВ-135

EMB-190/

195

$244,26 $244,26 $77,88 $244,26 $244,26 $244,26 $318,60

$118,00 $118,00 $100,30 $118,00 $118,00 $118,00 $168,74

$55,46 $55,46 $47,20 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $88,50

$55,46 $55,46 $47,20 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $97,94

$102,60 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $102,60 $67,26

$84,96 $84,96 $64,90 $84,96 $84,96 $84,96 $161,66

$56,64 $56,64 $53,10 $56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $126,26

$14,16 $14,16 $7,08 $14,16 $14,16 $14,16 $33,04

$590,00 $590,00 $507,40 $590,00 $590,00 $590,00 $660,80

$53,10 $53,10 $41,30 $53,10 $53,10 $53,10 $106,20

$28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $56,64

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

8



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item
Falkon

FA-900

Fokker

F-70

Fokker 

F-100
L-410 RJ-85

SAAB 

340/2000

SSJ-100-95 

(RRJ-95)

$244,26 $244,26 $244,26 $77,88 $244,26 $244,26 $244,26

$118,00 $118,00 $118,00 $100,30 $118,00 $118,00 $118,00

$55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $47,20 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46

$55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $47,20 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46

$67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $102,60 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26

$84,96 $84,96 $84,96 $64,90 $84,96 $84,96 $84,96

$56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $53,10 $56,64 $56,64 $56,64

$14,16 $14,16 $14,16 $7,08 $14,16 $14,16 $14,16

$590,00 $590,00 $590,00 $507,40 $590,00 $590,00 $590,00

$53,10 $53,10 $53,10 $41,30 $53,10 $53,10 $53,10

$28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

9



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

An-12 An-124 An-140 An-148 An-24/26
An-2/

28/38

$318,60 $531,00 $244,26 $244,26 $244,26 $77,88

$168,74 $100,30 $118,00 $118,00 $118,00 $100,30

$47,20 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $47,20

$97,94 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $47,20

$67,26 $102,60 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26

$64,90 $64,90 $84,96 $84,96 $84,96 $64,90

$56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $53,10

$7,08 $14,16 $14,16 $14,16 $7,08

$660,80 $944,00 $590,00 $590,00 $590,00 $507,40

$66,84 $98,86 $53,10 $53,10 $53,10 $41,30

$56,64 $83,78 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

10



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

An-30/32 An-72 An-74 IL-114 IL-18 IL-62

$244,26 $244,26 $244,26 $244,26 $318,60 $483,80

$118,00 $118,00 $118,00 $118,00 $168,74 $177,00

$55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $88,50 $115,64

$55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $55,46 $97,94 $123,90

$102,60 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $102,60

$84,96 $84,96 $84,96 $84,96 $161,66 $436,60

$56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $56,64 $126,26 $342,20

$14,16 $14,16 $14,16 $14,16 $33,04 $82,60

$590,00 $590,00 $590,00 $590,00 $660,80 $873,20

$53,10 $53,10 $53,10 $53,10 $106,20 $173,46

$28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $56,64 $83,78

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

11



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

IL-76 IL-86/96 Ka-26 Ka-27/32 Mi-2 Mi-8

$483,80 $483,80 $77,88 $77,88 $77,88 $77,88

$100,30 $177,00

$47,20 $115,64

$47,20 $123,90

$67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $102,60 $67,26

$64,90 $436,60 $64,90 $64,90

$342,20

$7,08 $82,60

$873,20 $873,20 $507,40 $507,40 $507,40 $507,40

$98,86 $173,46

$83,78 $83,78 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32 $28,32

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

12



Additional Ramp Services

 (by aircraft types)

as of 20.01.2018 г.

Annex № 2

1
Support on AC arrival and 

departure

2 Toilet Service*

3
Replenishing of water tanks with 

drinking water

4 Draining of Drinking Water Tanks*

5 Nitrogen and Oxygen Services

6 Interior Cleaning

7
Interior Cleaning (without replacing 

head rests)

8 Cleaning a refuse bin (staff)

9
De-/Anti-Icing Services (de-icing

liquid)

10 Antisepsis and removal of refuse 

11
Monitoring and supervision of AC

fueling process

USD per service

Service

Note:  for AC types not included in the price-

list prices apply in accordance with class 

index 

Materials are included in quantities provided 

by specified standards. Upon customer’s 

request additional materials can be 

provided subject to surcharge. 

Item

Mi-26 Tu-134
Tu-154,

Tu-154М
Tu-204 YAK-40 YAK-42

$318,60 $244,26 $318,60 $318,60 $77,88 $318,60

$118,00 $168,74 $168,74 $100,30 $168,74

$55,46 $88,50 $88,50 $47,20 $88,50

$55,46 $97,94 $97,94 $47,20 $97,94

$67,26 $67,26 $67,26 $102,60 $67,26 $67,26

$161,66 $84,96 $161,66 $161,66 $64,90 $161,66

$56,64 $126,26 $126,26 $53,10 $126,26

$14,16 $33,04 $33,04 $7,08 $33,04

$660,80 $590,00 $660,80 $660,80 $507,40 $660,80

$53,10 $106,20 $106,20 $41,30 $106,20

$56,64 $28,32 $56,64 $56,64 $28,32 $56,64

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the Russian Tax Code, 

by aircraft types/codes

13



Annex № 3

Additional Ramp Services

as of 20.01.2018

in USD without materials

item Service

1 AC tow-in/pushback $230,00 per service

2 Engine start-up $280,00 per service

3 Defueling operations $59,74 per 1 ton

4 Heating aircraft or its engine $8,70 per 1 min

5 Landing wheel cooling $35,84 per service

6 Ground power unit                                                                    $4,98 per 1 min

7 Fixed ground power                                                                                               $4,98 per 1 min

8 Provision of fire truck $180,00 per hour

9 Provision of overflow tank  $10,00 per service

10 Presentation of A/C for border and customs check $30,00 per service

11 Opening/closing aircraft baggage hold doors $30,00 per service

The minimum time for the provision of services for item 8 is 30 minutes.

Prices incl. taxes stipulated by the 

Russian Tax Code (USD)

Note: Electric power (p. 6-7) included 

The minimum time for use of items 4,6 and 7 is not less than 15 minutes for the first 15 partial minutes charged as full hours.

Стр. 14



Annex № 4

Materials, Equipment and Other Services

item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Fee/Charge/Price 

rate, including taxes 

provided for by the 

Russian Tax Code

1 Oxygen USD per service 01.11.2017 $ 45,00

2 OCTAFLO-Mix DAIF de-icing fluid USD per 1kg 01.11.2017 $ 3,31

3 MAX Flight DAIF de-icing fluid USD per 1L 01.11.2017 $ 7,01

4 Water USD per 1L 01.11.2017 $ 0,0022

5
USD per 1 

package
01.11.2017 $ 1,30

6 Provision of maintenance stand USD per 1 service 01.04.2018 $ 7,24

7 Provision of a towbar USD per unit 01.11.2017 $ 10,00

8 Catering services:

USD per service 01.11.2017 $ 290,00

USD per 1 hour 01.11.2017 $ 1,82

USD per 1 hour 01.11.2017 $ 1,50

USD per 1 hour 01.11.2017 $ 1,50

9
USD per service 20.01.2018 $ 30,00

10
USD/unit 01.11.2017 $ 20,00

11
USD per piece/24 

hour
01.11.2017 $ 1,19

12 USD per piece 01.11.2017 $ 17,00

13 USD/unit/day 01.11.2017 $ 10,00

14 USD per piece 01.11.2017 $ 12,10

15 USD per 1 hour 01.11.2017 $ 8,98

16 USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 35,00

17 SITA AirportConnect СUTE charge per PAX 01.11.2017 $ 0,80

18 Provision of documents not included into the list of flight documentation (by Airline’s request)*USD/unit 01.11.2017 $ 2,00

19 Passenger data input into DCS (USD/pax) USD/PAX 01.11.2017 $ 1,50

Service

Honey Bee Deodorant Pak

Transferring catering and catering equipment between 

Lower Holds and Galleys

Storage of kitchen equipment for 1 place

Storage of 1 container

Loading of Passenger Manifest into SITA DCS by airport’s 

staff (per 1 flight)

Storage catering in the refrigerator for 1 place

Provision of electrical step

Registration of luggage in the customs control zone of the 

arrival hall of the international sector

Luggage storage for passengers of delayed flights (by 

Airline’s request)

Provision of special transport (for additional catering order) 

Baggage storing in customs controlled area for duration of 

48 hours and more starting its arrival time

Organization of work on the search for luggage

Execution of documents on the arrival of bad luggage (at 

the request of the passenger)



Annex № 4

item Units
Price Effective 

Date

Fee/Charge/Price 

rate, including taxes 

provided for by the 

Russian Tax Code

Service

20 Provision of a supervisor for unaccompanied minors
USD/per person 

per service
01.11.2017 $ 32,00

21 USD/service 01.11.2017 $ 35,00

*List flight documentation published in Annex 3 of the order of the Deputy Director General, Director for 

development of business aviation art UK "Airports of regions" V. S. Dotsenko

The provision of special transport for delivery of equipment 

and materials of the customer



Annex № 5

Freight and Mail Handling Charge

item Units Price Effective Date

Fee/Charge/Price rate, 

including taxes provided for 

by the Russian Tax Code

1 Freight and Mail handling charge: 01.11.2017 $ 0,360

ramp handling USD/kg 01.11.2017 $ 0,330

warehousing* USD/kg 01.11.2017 $ 0,030

2
USD/kg 01.11.2017 $ 0,300

Service

Note: warehousing prices for special categories freights specified in "Pricelist for freight and mail service" (in section "Air 

Freight Operations")

Return shipping is not accepted for carriage 


